March 30, 2020 and March 31, 2020

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC

before the said acquisition/sale

33,63,45,679 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC

after the said acquisition/sale

33,63,45,679 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after

the said acquisition

33,63,45,679 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each

(*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the

Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

() Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion

of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Place: Hyderabad   Signature   :   _______________________

Date: March 31, 2020   Name of the Acquirer :   N. ANUPAMA REDDY

DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER GROUP

Sl.

No
Shareholder's Name

Shareholding

pre-acquisition

Shareholding

post-acquisition

No. of

Shares

% to

total

Shares of

the

Company

No. of

Shares

% to

total

Shares of

the

Company

1 Mr. N. Radhakrishna Reddy 10,383,730 3.09 10,383,730 3.09

2 Mr. N. Sujith Kumar Reddy 10,028,770 2.98 10,028,770 2.98

3
Mr. Jagan Mohan Reddy

Nellore
100 0.00 100 0.00

4 Ms. N. Indira Reddy 7,513,100 2.23 7,513,100 2.23

5 Ms. N. Anupama Reddy 27,235,151 8.10 27,300,669 8.12

6 Ms.N Akhila Reddy 1,869,315 0.56 1,869,315 0.56

7 Ms. K. V. Arundhathi Reddy 14,285 0.00 14,285 0.00

8
Nivee Holdings Private

Limited
8,143,250 2.42 8,143,250 2.42

9
Arunachala Holdings Private

Limited
5,272,500 1.57 5,272,500 1.57

10
PCL Financial Services Private

Limited
3,780,750 1.12 3,780,750 1.12

11
Arunachala Logistics Private

Limited
989,245 0.29 989,245 0.29

12
Sujala Investments Private

Limited
37,766,675 11.23 37,766,675 11.23

13
Rain Enterprises Private

Limited
25,316,465 7.53 25,316,465 7.53

 Total
138,313,336 41.12 138,378,854 41.14

Place: Hyderabad   Signature   :   _______________________

Date: March 31, 2020   Name of the Acquirer :   N. ANUPAMA REDDY